
All dates and times are subject to change based on Open Texas, city, and county guidelines 
 

Heart O’ Texas Livestock Show & The United 
Show Schedule 

September 30 – October 18, 2020 
**Subject to Change** 

 
Wednesday, September 30 
Noon – 10 pm All heifers begin arrival  
   
Thursday, October 1 
7 am – 11 am All Heifers continue arrival  
9 am – 2 pm Kiosk Check In – All Heifers  
4 pm HOTFR Scramble Heifer Show  
   
Friday, October 2 
8 am HOTFR Junior American Heifer Show Extraco Show Pavilion 
8 am  HOTFR Junior British/Continental Heifer 

Show 
Extraco Coliseum  

 NEW! - The United Showmanship following 
show conclusion 

Extraco Show Pavilion 

   
Saturday, October 3 
8 am NEW! - The United American Heifer Show Extraco Show Pavilion 
8 am  NEW! - The United British/Continental 

Heifer Show 
Extraco Coliseum  

 Supreme Drive following last breed drive 
conclusion 

Extraco Show Pavilion 

8 am Release heifers  
   
Sunday, October 4 
1 pm – 8 pm Steer Move In  
   
Monday, October 5 
7 am – 11 am Steers continue arrival  
9 am – 2 pm  Kiosk Check In – All steers  
   
Tuesday, October 6 
8 am HOTFR Junior Market Steer Show Extraco Show Pavilion 
 NEW! - The United Showmanship following 

Grand Drive 
Extraco Show Pavilion 

   
Wednesday, October 7 
8 am NEW! - The United Prospect Steer Show  
 Grand Drive following last breed drive  
9 am Release all steers  
 



All dates and times are subject to change based on Open Texas, city, and county guidelines 
 

 
Saturday October 10 
1pm – 5 pm  Sheep move in  
3 pm – 6 pm Kiosk Check In   
   
Sunday October 11 
8 am HOTFR Scramble Sheep Show Extraco Show Pavilion 
9 am HOTFR Junior Lamb Show Extraco Show Pavilion 
   
Monday, October 12 
8 am HOTFR Jackpot Lamb Show Extraco Show Pavilion 
9 am Release all lambs  
   
Tuesday, October 13 
1 pm – 5 pm Goat move in  
3 pm – 6 pm Kiosk Check In  
   
Wednesday, October 14 
8 am HOTFR Junior Goat Show Extraco Show Pavilion 
 HOTFR Jackpot Show following Jr Show Extraco Show Pavilion 
1 pm Release goats   
   
Thursday, October 15 
1 pm – 7 pm All swine begin arrival  
   
Friday, October 16 
7 am – 11 am All swine continue to arrive  
9 am – 1 pm  Kiosk Check In  
3 pm HOTFR Jackpot Swine Show Extraco Show Pavilion 
   
Saturday, October 17 
8 am HOTFR Scramble Swine Show Extraco Show Pavilion 
9 am HOTFR Junior Swine Show Extraco Show Pavilion 
2 pm Release hogs  
   
Sunday, October 18 
8 am NEW! - The United Breeding Gilt Show Extraco Show Pavilion 
 HOTFR Crossbred Gilt Show following The 

United 
Extraco Show Pavilion 

 NEW! - The United Showmanship following 
Crossbred Gilt Show 

Extraco Show Pavilion 

10 am  Release gilts   
 
*The United is a unique, one-year partnership show with the State Fair of Texas to offer more 
opportunities for youth across Texas. 


